5.4 - Advanced Level (Grades 12-13) Bio Science Stream Students - 2023 (in National Schools)

Province District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwaraeliya
Total

Galle
Matara
Hambantota
Total

Jaffna
Mannar

Western

Central

Southern

Vavuniya
Mullaitivu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
North Western Puttlam
Total
Anuradhapura
North Central |Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla
Uva Monaragala
Total
Ratnapura
Sabaragamuwa | Kegalle
Total

Sri Lanka

Northern

Eastern

Data Source: School Census 2023

Sinhala Medium
Male Female

1,223 2,216
472 1,381
383 1,408
2,078 5,005
397 1,233
161 358
99 287
657 1,878
695 1,738
638 1,446
378 1,383
1,711 4,567
5 12
5 12
87 415
33 66
120 481
588 1,484
165 325
753 1,809
276 958
215 608
491 1,566
279 1,004
212 594
491 1,598
481 1,745
403 1,235
884 2,980
7,190 19,896

Total
3,439
1,853
1,791
7,083
1,630

519

386
2,535
2,433
2,084
1,761
6,278

17
17
502
99
601
2,072
490
2,562
1,234
823
2,057
1,283
806
2,089
2,226
1,638
3,364
27,086

Male

65
1
66
30
10
7
47
4
10
1
15
207
53
83
31
33
407
357
377
217
951
85

94

14
19

10
17
27

1,630

Tamil Medium

Female

90
9
35
134
155
87
24
266

65
15
86
478
145
159
78
87
947
823
675
465
1,963
272
21
293
11
8
44
27

27

65
74

3,834

Total

155
10
35

200
185
97
31
313
10
75
16
101
685
198
242
109
120

1,354

1,180

1,052

682
2,914
357
30
387
16
47
63
31

31
19
82
101

5,464

English Medium

Male

393
50
6
449
65
25
90
30

30
74

22
46
68

17
17
17

26
760

Female

544
177
88
809
240
58
298
60

60
104

o3
15
108

46

46
47
71
118

1,558

Total

937
227
94
1,258
305
83
388
90

90
178

180
14

19
115
61
176

63

63
56
88
144

2,318

Male

1,681
523
389

2,593
492
196
106
794
729
648
379

1,756
281

53
88
31
33
486
357
470
250

1,077
695
220
915
281
229
510
300
212
512
500
437
937

9,580

Total

Female

2,850
1,567
1,531
5,948
1,628
503
311
2,442
1,804
1,511
1,398
4,713
582
145
173
78
87
1,065
824
1,098
535
2,457
1,849
361
2,210
969
641
1,610
1,077
594
1,671
1,801
1,371
3,172

25,288

Total

4,531
2,090
1,920
8,541
2,120
699
417
3,236
2,533
2,159
1,777
6,469
863
198
261
109
120
1,551
1,181
1,568
785
3,534
2,544

3,125
1,250
870
2,120
1,377
806
2,183
2,301
1,808
4,109
34,868

32



