

5.4 - Advanced Level (Grades 12-13) Bio Science Stream Students - 2023 (in National Schools)

Province	District	Sinhala Medium			Tamil Medium			English Medium			Total		
		Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Western	Colombo	1,223	2,216	3,439	65	90	155	393	544	937	1,681	2,850	4,531
	Gampaha	472	1,381	1,853	1	9	10	50	177	227	523	1,567	2,090
	Kalutara	383	1,408	1,791	-	35	35	6	88	94	389	1,531	1,920
	Total	2,078	5,005	7,083	66	134	200	449	809	1,258	2,593	5,948	8,541
Central	Kandy	397	1,233	1,630	30	155	185	65	240	305	492	1,628	2,120
	Matale	161	358	519	10	87	97	25	58	83	196	503	699
	Nuwaraeliya	99	287	386	7	24	31	-	-	-	106	311	417
	Total	657	1,878	2,535	47	266	313	90	298	388	794	2,442	3,236
Southern	Galle	695	1,738	2,433	4	6	10	30	60	90	729	1,804	2,533
	Matara	638	1,446	2,084	10	65	75	-	-	-	648	1,511	2,159
	Hambantota	378	1,383	1,761	1	15	16	-	-	-	379	1,398	1,777
	Total	1,711	4,567	6,278	15	86	101	30	60	90	1,756	4,713	6,469
Northern	Jaffna	-	-	-	207	478	685	74	104	178	281	582	863
	Mannar	-	-	-	53	145	198	-	-	-	53	145	198
	Vavuniya	5	12	17	83	159	242	-	2	2	88	173	261
	Mullaitivu	-	-	-	31	78	109	-	-	-	31	78	109
	Kilinochchi	-	-	-	33	87	120	-	-	-	33	87	120
Total	5	12	17	407	947	1,354	74	106	180	486	1,065	1,551	
Eastern	Batticaloa	-	-	-	357	823	1,180	-	1	1	357	824	1,181
	Ampara	87	415	502	377	675	1,052	6	8	14	470	1,098	1,568
	Trincomalee	33	66	99	217	465	682	-	4	4	250	535	785
	Total	120	481	601	951	1,963	2,914	6	13	19	1,077	2,457	3,534
North Western	Kurunegala	588	1,484	2,072	85	272	357	22	93	115	695	1,849	2,544
	Puttalam	165	325	490	9	21	30	46	15	61	220	361	581
	Total	753	1,809	2,562	94	293	387	68	108	176	915	2,210	3,125
North Central	Anuradhapura	276	958	1,234	5	11	16	-	-	-	281	969	1,250
	Polonnaruwa	215	608	823	14	33	47	-	-	-	229	641	870
	Total	491	1,566	2,057	19	44	63	-	-	-	510	1,610	2,120
Uva	Badulla	279	1,004	1,283	4	27	31	17	46	63	300	1,077	1,377
	Monaragala	212	594	806	-	-	-	-	-	-	212	594	806
	Total	491	1,598	2,089	4	27	31	17	46	63	512	1,671	2,183
Sabaragamuwa	Ratnapura	481	1,745	2,226	10	9	19	9	47	56	500	1,801	2,301
	Kegalle	403	1,235	1,638	17	65	82	17	71	88	437	1,371	1,808
	Total	884	2,980	3,864	27	74	101	26	118	144	937	3,172	4,109
Sri Lanka		7,190	19,896	27,086	1,630	3,834	5,464	760	1,558	2,318	9,580	25,288	34,868

Data Source: School Census 2023